TERMINATION ACCESSORIES
                            Reg Office: #5504, SBR Horizon, Hoskote White Field Main Road, Bangalore – 560067
                            LIOHT TECHNOLOGIES Subject to Technical Modifications
FIBER OPTICAL PIGTAILS
Fiber Optic Pigtail, 900um (0.9mm), 2mm or 3mm
General Description
Fiber Optic Pigtails are basically used to splice the fiber in the cable so that they can be connected to
the patch panel or equipment. It comprises of a fiber cable terminated with a connector at only one end

Smoke Emission Test: IEC 61034-1/2
Flammability Test: IEC60332-1 & -3C
Ordering Information
Product Part No. : AABBCC%%PT###Z
Part No.
Abbreviation
Description
AA
Indicate type of connector
AA:
ST – ST PC Connector E2 – E2000 PC Connector
SC – SC PC Connector  SCA – SC APC Connector
FC – FC PC Connector  FCA – FC APC Connector
MT – MTRJ PC Connector    LCA – LC APC Connector
• MT: MTRJ Female E2A – E2000 APC Connector
• MTM: MTRJ Male  MU - MU PC Connector
SA – SMA PC Connector LC – LC PC Connector
BB
Indicate buffered or jacketed fiber
BB:
09 – 0.9mm buffer 20 – 2.0mm jacket 30 – 3.0mm jacket
CC%%
Indicate Fiber type of the pigtail
MM50 – Multimode 50/125um (OM2) SM95 – Singlemode 9/125um (G.655)
MM53 – Multimode 50/125um (OM3) SM97 – Singlemode 9/125um (G.657A)
MM54 – Multimode 50/125um (OM4)
MM62 – Multimode 62.5/125um (OM1)
SM09 – Singlemode 9/125um (G.652D
###
Indicate Length of the pigtail
Eg. 001 / 010 – 1 meter / 10 meter
Z
Indicate the Jacket material (Applicable only to 3mm jacketed pigtail)
Z – LSZH
REMARKS
Product Part No. Example. :
ST09MM50PT001 - ST Pigtail, Multimode(OM2), 900um buffer, 1M.
SC30MM53PT001Z - SC Pigtail, Multimode(OM3), 3mm Jacket, LSZH, 1M.
1. Singlemode pigtail is not available for SMA connector.
2. APC style connector is available in both Singlemode and Multimode.
3. APC connector is not available for ST, MTRJ, MU and SMA types.
4. APC connector and boot are normally green in colour.
5. 2mm jacket for LC pigtail, 3mm jacket for SC, ST, FC, SMA & E2000 pigtail.